

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1783/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2008 in FA No. 57/2006 & RA No. 1404/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VAKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU CHARAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and enhancing the value of compensation and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1784 of 2009

(With appln(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and enhancing the value of compensation and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList for final disposal in the month of November,
2009. Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed.(Jyoti Gupta) (M.S. Negi)
Sr.P.A. Court Master